

Reg. Civil Suit No.179 of 2025

Order below Exh.1

Issue suit summons to the defendant for appearance and answer the claim and to file written statement of his defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues, to produce all document in his possession vide Order -VIII, Rule-1 and 1 (a) of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Place : Saswad.
Date : 26/06/2025

[Tukaram P. Mote]
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saswad, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file of order are same word for word as per original order.”

Name of Stenographer	:: Santosh K. Panchal (Grade-III)
Name of Court	:: Shri. T. P Mote, Jt. C.J.J.D., Saswad.
Date of Order	:: 26/06/2025
Order signed by presiding officer on	:: 26/06/2025
Order uploaded on	:: 26/06/2025