

Reg. Civil Suit No.179 of 2025

Order below Exh.5.

Heard learned advocate for the plaintiff. Perused the record and documents filed along with the suit. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, it is necessary that an opportunity of being heard is required to be given to the defendant before passing any order as to injunction. Hence, issue show cause notice to the defendant as to why ad-interim Ex-parte injunction should not be granted against him. S.B. allowed, if prayed.

Place : Saswad.
Date : 26/06/2025

[Tukaram P. Mote]
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saswad, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file of order are same word for word as per original order.”

Name of Stenographer	:: Santosh K. Panchal (Grade-III)
Name of Court	:: Shri. T. P. Mote, Jt. C.J.J.D., Saswad.
Date of Order	:: 26/06/2025
Order signed by presiding officer on	:: 26/06/2025
Order uploaded on	:: 26/06/2025