

ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

(Date : 30.10.2025)

Perused the record. It appears that, the defendant appeared in the matter on 24.07.2025. However, he failed to file his written statement within stipulated period. **Hence, suit be proceeded without written statement against the defendant.**

Place : Saswad.

Date : 30/10/2025

[Tukaram P. Mote]

Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),

Saswad, Dist. Pune.